Proportional flow control valves
Wandfluh AG Tel. +41 33 672 72 72 E-mail: sales@wandfluh.com Illustrations not obligatory Data sheet no.
Postfach Fax +41 33 672 72 12 Internet: www.wandfluh.com Data subject to change 2.6-870E 1/3
CH-3714 Frutigen Edition 06 29
Proportional 2-way flow control valve
Flange- and sandwich construction
• Direct operated,  pressure compensated
• Qmax = 42 l/min,  pmax  = 250 bar

Current type UN = 24 VDC G24
Design-Index (Subject to change)
TYPE CODE
GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS
Description 2-way proportional flow control valve
Size NG10 to ISO 4401-05
Construction Flange- and sandwich construction
Operations Proportional solenoid
Mounting 4 holes for socket cap screws  M6
or studs screws M6
Connection Threaded connection plates
Multi-flange subplate
Longitudial stacking system
Ambient temperature -20...50°C
Mounting position any
Fastening torque MD = 9,5 Nm (Qual. 8.8) for fixing screws
MD = 80 Nm screw-in cartridge
Weight Depending on the type of valve
m = 3,6... 9,4 kg
DESCRIPTION
Direct operated, pressure compensated propor-
tional flow control valve flange- and sandwich
construction. Mounting interface to ISO 4401.
Fitted  with slip-in cartridge EMR1002 (see data
sheet 2.6-687). 2 nominal volume flow ranges are
available. The volume flow is adjusted by a pro-
portional solenoid (VDE standard 0580). A pro-
gressive increase in volume flow and reduced
hysteresis are characteristic of this valve.
A by pass non-return valve plate for the flange
valve, for free flow from B to A can be orderd
seperatly. The flange body is painted, the
sandwich plates and the outside parts are
phosphatised. The solenoid is zinc coated.
NG10
ISO 4401-05
CONTENTS
GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS ..................... 1
HYDRAULIC SPECIFICATIONS ................. 2
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS ................ 2
CHARACTERISTICS ................................... 2
TYPE CHARTS ............................................ 2
DIMENSIONS .............................................. 3
PARTS LIST ................................................. 3
ACCESSORIES ........................................... 3
Proportional flow control valves
Wandfluh AG Tel. +41 33 672 72 72 E-mail: sales@wandfluh.com Illustrations not obligatory Data sheet no.
Postfach Fax +41 33 672 72 12 Internet: www.wandfluh.com Data subject to change 2.6-870E 2/3
CH-3714 Frutigen Edition 06 29
HYDRAULIC SPECIFICATIONS
Fluid Mineral oil, other fluid on request
Contamination ISO 4406:1999, class 18/16/13
efficiency (Required filtration grade  ß6...10≥75)
see data sheet 1.0-50/2
Viscosity range 12 mm2/s...320 mm2/s
Fluid temperature -20...+70°C
Peak pressure p
max
 = 250 bar
Opening pressure over
non-return valve p
ö
   =    1 bar
Nominal volume flow rates Q
N
  =  20 l/min, Q
N
=  40 l/min,
Max. volume flow Q
max
 = 42 l/min
Min. volume flow Q
min